OP \$415.00 1843815

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM399317

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nishimoto Trading Co., Ltd.		10/06/2015	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wismettac Asian Foods, Inc.		
Street Address:	13409 Orden Drive		
City:	Santa Fe Springs		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90670		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1843815	AKITA OTOME
Registration Number:	1110139	CHINA SEA
Registration Number:	1302956	CHINA SEA
Registration Number:	3702876	HAPPY CLOVER
Registration Number:	1408777	HIKARI
Registration Number:	1525985	KIKU 100
Registration Number:	3528736	KIWAMI
Registration Number:	3706242	MARBLE POP
Registration Number:	2963598	MUSENMAI "THE RINSE FREE RICE"
Registration Number:	3379125	SEKKA
Registration Number:	4323487	SHIRAKIKU
Registration Number:	1069460	SHIRAKIKU
Registration Number:	4554212	SHIRAKIKU BRAND
Registration Number:	3161271	SHIRAKIKU BRAND
Registration Number:	2356234	SUPERIOR QUALITY RICE HITOMEBORE
Registration Number:	1607591	TAIHO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK

900378862 REEL: 005882 FRAME: 0333

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: pto@lrrc.com, jcarson@lrrc.com, tsinclair@lrrc.com

Correspondent Name: M. John Carson Address Line 1: P.O. Box 29001

Address Line 4: Glendale, CALIFORNIA 91209-9001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 414498-00001 (JC)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Teri M. Sinclair

SIGNATURE: /Teri M. Sinclair/

DATE SIGNED: 09/21/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Cert. of Amendment - Name Change#page1.tif source=Cert. of Amendment - Name Change#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005882 FRAME: 0334

EFFECTIVE DATE

OCT 0.8.2015

0 39 92 77

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF

NISHEMOTO TRADING CO., LTD.

FILED Secretary of State State of California

OCT 06 2015

The undersigned certify that:

- They are the president and secretary, respectively, of Nishimoto Trading Co., Ltd., a California corporation.
- 2. Article FIRST of the Articles of Incorporation of this corporation is amended to read as follows:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is WISMETTAC ASIAN FOODS, INC.

- The effective date of the name change will be October 8, 2015.
- 4. The foregoing amendment to the Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the board of directors.
- 5. The foregoing amendment to the Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 903 of the California Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of the corporation is 5,352. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50%.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

Date: October 6, 2015

Takávuki Kanai, President

Toshiyuki Nishikawa, Secretary

1

1

I hereby certify that the foregoing transcript of page(s) is a full, true and correct copy of the original record in the custody of the California Secretary of State's office.

OCT 07 2015

Date: _____

ALEX PADILLA, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK_

REEL: 005882 FRAME: 0336

RECORDED: 09/21/2016